

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Landry to Original House Resolution No. 269 by Representative Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(11) The
3 chairman of the House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice or his designee."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(12) Two
6 Louisiana representatives of the Marijuana Policy Project or their designees."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, delete line 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
9 "(14) Two attorneys who specialize in labor and employment appointed by the president of
10 the Louisiana State Bar Association."